KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD ATTENDANCE SHEET

FIRMS / CONTRACTORS

Name Of Work:-

REPAIRING OF BROKEN / SETTLED MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF NAZIMABAD & GULBHAR AREA OF LIAQUATABAD ZONE (SEWERAGE).

Date of Opening:

03-03-2015

Time of Receiving: 02:00 P.M.

Time of Opening:

02:30 PM

SPPRA SR No.

22737

S.No	Name of Contractor	Name of Firms	Signature
ĵ.	Me Sawab Noon K	hy MS Sawab Nan Kho Brother,	اتوابالورخان
2.	Gul Serwab	Jul Sawab &	يأخ الأ

NIT Sr. No.22737

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

REPAIRING OF BROKEN / SETTLED MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF NAZIMABAD & GULBHAR AREA OF LIAQUATABAD ZONE (SEWERAGE).

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 03-03-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2.
 - M/s. Sawab Noor Khan & Brothers. i.
 - M/s Gul Sawab & Company ii.
- The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 3. and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. Sawab Noor Khan & Brothers	Rs. 974,856/94	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # AAA 12125927 Dt:27-02-2015 Allied Bank Paposh Nagar Br
02	M/s Gul Sawab & Company	Rs. 988,291/-	Rs.21,000/-	P.O # AAA 12125926 Dt:27-02-2015 Allied Bank Paposh Nagar Br

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 4.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 5. provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting shided with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Abdul JabbarShaikh) Accounts Officer (Central) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rahee) Chief Engineer (Ce

Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding(National/International

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage - One Envelope)

Description of work: REPAIRING OF BROKEN / SETTLED MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF NAZIMABAD & GULBHAR AREA OF LIAQUATABAD ZONE (SEWERAGE).

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	Bidders' name M/s. Sawab Noor Khan & Brothers.	Bidders' name M/s Gul Sawab & Company.
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	N/A
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	N/A
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	N/A
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	N/A
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	N/A
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

Note: The procuring alency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) Accounts Officer (Central)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Hadue) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Raheen Chief Engineer (Centi

Member

(Abdul Raheer Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No.22737 I.D No/2015
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	REPAIRING OF BROKEN / SETTLED MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF NAZIMABAD & GULBHAR AREA OF LIAQUATABAD ZONE (SEWERAGE)
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A _
10	Bid (s) rejected	One
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	3/3/2015

12 Bid Evaluation Report

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS		
1	M/s. Sawab Noor Khan & Brothers	Rs. 974,857/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0273% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # AAA 12125927 Dt:27-02-2015 Rs.20,000/- Allied Bank Paposh Nagar Br		
2	M/s Gul Sawab & Company	Rs. 988,291/-	2nd Lowest	@ 1.3503% Above	Un Responsive bid due to Disqualified	P.O # AAA 12125926 Dt:27-02-2015 Rs:21,000/- Allied Bank Paposh Nagar Br		

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E. Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Sawab Noor Khan & Brothers, declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) Accounts Officer (Central) Member/Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Addit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shalkh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
, Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (Central) Member (Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD),

(Convener)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: REPAIRING OF BROKEN I SETTLED MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF NAZIMABAD & GULBHAR AREA OF LIAQUATABAD ZONE (SEWERAGE)

	. n						
	0.7	3000	မ	N		-	-
£		anhole osition on corr	Cement concrete plain including placing compating, finishing and curing and compete (I/c screening and washing at stone aggregate)	Full hire charges of the pumping per day inclusive of wage of driver & Assistant, fuel or Electric Energy plate from required for placing pumps etc. at lower depth with out water found at various depths from dismantling after completion of the job pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench	leveling of beds of true alignment and shape and grade, cutting joint holes and chain as directed by engineer in charge, temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic lead up to one chain (30.5m)	in all kind of soils of munim in the sand pits	Excavation
3272.5 Cft	535 Rt 1250 Kg	4913.32 Cft	25 Day	3272.5 Cft		Quantity	T
Cft 2/60 00 9	70.00	14,429 25	Day 1,500.00	4,650.00		Rate	Engine
% 0 Cft	P/Rft P/Kgs	% C#	P/Day	0 %0 Cft		Unit	Engineer's Estimate
9,032 10	52,965 00 87,500 00	708,955.23	37,500.00	ft 15,217.13		Amount	late
2,760.00	99.00 70.00	14,429,00	1,500.00	3 4.650.00		7	M/S.
9.032.10	52,965.00 87,500.00	708,942.94	37,500.00	0 15,217 13	anound anound	& Brothers	M/s. Sawab Noor Khan
2,760.00	100 00 70 00	14,430.00	2,000.00	4,650.00	Rate	1	
9,032.10	53,500 00 87,500 00	708.992.08	50,000.00	15,217 13	Amount	Company	M/s Gul Sawah s

NAME OF WORK: REPAIRING OF BROKEN I SETTLED MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF NAZIMABAD & GULBHAR AREA OF LIAQUATABAD ZONE (SEWERAGE)

	Acc.			7		S.No
(Abdul Rahim Kulau) Chief Engineer (Central) Member	(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) Accounts Officer Central) Member/Secretary	Say	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC Manhole cover in cast 1.2.4 concrete ratio 3' deep at centre reinforced with ½ " dia to steel bars 4" c/c welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S. plat and two hook of 3/8"dia tor bars i/c compacting, curing & transportation within 10 miles. 21" Dia		Description of Work
þ	(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member			70 Nos	Quantity	
	datue) ctor interna			913.63	Rate	Engineer's Estimate
Chief	55-6			Each	Unit	Estimat
(Abdul Rahim Khan) (Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)		975,124	975,123.55	63,954.10	Amount	ю
Convene				910.00	Rate	M/s. Saw
12	(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) uperintending Engineer (KMC) Member	974,857	974,857.17	63,700.00	Amount	M/s. Sawab Noor Khan & Brothers
	od Ahmed Shaik ding Engineer (F			915.00	Rate	0.51
	(MC)	988,291	988,291.30	64,050.00	Amount	M/s Gul Sawab & Company